TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McKesson Automated Prescription Systems, Inc.	FORMERLY Automated Prescription Systems, Inc.	07/18/2001	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKesson Automation Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 S. McArthur Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2554998	DRUG IMAGE LIBRARY
Registration Number:	2521197	PRODUCTIVITY STATION
Registration Number:	1051166	DRUG-O-MATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)983-9369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415 983 8323 Phone:

Email: nina.steinman@mckesson.com

Correspondent Name: Nina Steinman Address Line 1: One Post Street

Address Line 2: 33rd floor Law Department

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3 MARKS MAPS TO MAS

TRADEMARK

900045467 **REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0323**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenette Babb
Signature:	/glenette babb/
Date:	03/30/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=maps to mas#page1.tif source=maps to mas#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0324



SECRETARY OF STATE

As Secretary of State, of the State of Louisiana, I do hereby Certify that

a copy of an Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of MCKESSON AUTOMATED PRESCRIPTION SYSTEMS, INC.

Domiciled at BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA, changing the corporate name to

MCKESSON AUTOMATION SYSTEMS INC.

Was filed and recorded in this Office on July 18, 2001.

ORIG 954 BNDL 112

FILED AND RECORDED EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA.

2001 JULY 18 AM 11:59:51 FTL BK FOLIO DOUG WELBOR

CLERK OF COURT & RECORDER

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office

to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

Har Hir Fill

ABA 24304390D 35115977 Secretary of Flate



CERTIFICATE SS 102 S (R-3/88)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0325

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT **OF** RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

McKESSON AUTOMATED PRESCRIPTION SYSTEMS, INC.

Kristina Veaco, being the Vice President and Secretary of McKesson Automated Prescription Systems, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, certifies that:

Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is further 1. amended to read as follows:

> "The name of this Corporation is McKesson Automation Systems Inc."

The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly 2. approved by the Board of Directors acting by unanimous written consent on July 3, 2001.

The amendment was adopted by the Corporation's Sole Stockholder acting by 3. unanimous written consent on July 3, 2001

FOX MCKEITHEN
Secretary of State
Received & Filed

BNDL 11249 AND RECORDED **Ebatah, Rouge** Parish, La. Kristina Veaco 2001 JULY 18 AM 11:59:30 Vice President and Secretary BK DOUG WELBORN

ORIG 953

CLERK OF COURT & RECORDER

Glenette E. Babb

Assistant Secretary **DEPUTY CLERK & RECORDER**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA **\$**\$. COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

Kristina Veaco, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the person who signed the foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation; that she signed the same in the capacity set beneath this signature thereon; that she has read said Certificate and knows the contents thereof; and that the statements contained are true to her own knowledge.

Vice President and Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me

1 7 2001

H-MELISSAMAPSI/CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT.doc

RECORDED: 03/30/2006

NELSON J. HALL Commission # 1191335 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Corner, Expires Jul 24, 2002